

PROCEEDINGS OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR Dr. NTR UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES: A.P.: VIJAYAWADA - 520008 PRESENT: Dr. DSVL Narasimham M.S.,

Affiliation.No. AFF/NTRUHS/N009/2024-25/1

Dt: 19/08/2024

- SUB :- Dr. NTR UHS: Academic Affiliation Granting of affiliation to NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING, NELLORE for the academic year - 2024-25 - Orders – Issued – Reg.
- Ref :- 1. G.O.Ms.No.339 & 340, dt.16.09.2008, H.M & F.W (K2) A.P M.Sc (N) 2. G.O.Ms.No130, dt.03.06.2010, HM & FW (K2) Dept., A.P - M.Sc (N) 3. This Office Letter No.466/A6/B.Sc. (N) Course/2024, dt.26.04.2024 & 10.06.2024 4. Lr.No.NCN/M.Sc. (N)/B.Sc. (N)/PB B.Sc./2024-25, dtd.03.06.2024 of the Principal, Narayan College of Nursing, Nellore

As per the statutes on affiliation of Nursing colleges of Dr. NTR University of Health Sciences, Vijayawada, it is hereby certified that the application of NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING, NELLORE sponsored by NARAYANA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, 14/72, HARANADHAPURAM has been registered with the Dr. NTR University of Health Sciences, Vijayawada and granted affiliation for the academic year 2024-25 and permitted to make admissions in following Courses at NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING, NELLORE with an intake as permitted / recognized by the APNMC / Government of Andhra Pradesh / DR.NTR UHS, Vijayawada

SNO	Course Name	Affiliation	Intake
1	M.Sc (N) Medical Surgical Nursing	Continuation	6
2	M.Sc (N) in Community Health Nursing	Continuation	6
3	M.Sc (N) in Paediatrics	Continuation	6
4	M.Sc (N) Psychiatric Nursing	Continuation	6
5	M.Sc (N) in Master of Science in Obstetrics and Gynecological Nursing	Continuation	6

Continuation of Affiliation

The Institution / College is fully responsible to fulfill the norms and to maintain the same which includes infrastructure both physical and human resource, teaching faculty and clinical material, etc., throughout the academic year, as stipulated in regulations of INC, New Delhi/ Statutes of DR.NTR UHS, Vijayawada.

The number of students admitted shall not exceed the number of students permitted for annual admissions both under University and Management quota as specified by the State Government / Dr. NTR UHS, Vijayawada.

The fee collected by what so ever name called either for University quota seats or for management seats should not exceed the limits specified by the State Government / Dr. NTR UHS, Vijayawada from time to time.

The Management of the college shall follow the regulations made by the University/State Government in conducting examinations and in respect of all other related matters from time to time. Any deviation, in this regard may lead to disaffiliation of the college without any notice.

This is subject to final orders of the Supreme Court of India regarding submission of renewal of recognition/permission from Indian Nursing Council, New Delhi for the academic year 2024-25.

This order is valid for the Academic year 2024-25 only

This has got the approval of the competent authority.

Note : This is a Digitally Signed Certificate, does not require Physical signature

//BY ORDER//

b les les

Dr.Vemireddy Radhika Reddy REGISTRAR

To The Principal, Narayana College of Nursing, Chintareddypalem, Nellore – 524 002 524003

Copy to – the Joint Registrar (Admissions), Dr. NTR UHS, VJA.--- for take necessary action.

Copy to – the Controller of Examinations, Dr. NTR UHS, VJA.

Copy to PS to Vice-Chancellor / PA to Registrar, Dr. NTR UHS, VJA.